3115.00 78845526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cummins Intellectual Property, Inc.		06/24/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cummins Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Jackson Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78845526	C CUMMINS FUEL SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	78845497	C CUMMINS EMISSION SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	78845572	C CUMMINS POWER GENERATION	
Serial Number:	78845549	C CUMMINS FILTRATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (848)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Nieds

Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUM 5241 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Nieds

900166361 REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0742

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Mark A. Nieds/			
Date: 07/07/2010				
Total Attachments: 3 source=062410 Executed Cummins IP to Cummins Inc Assignment#page1.tif source=062410 Executed Cummins IP to Cummins Inc Assignment#page2.tif source=062410 Executed Cummins IP to Cummins Inc Assignment#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0743

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Cummins Intellectual Property Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana, 47201 ("Assignor") and Cummins Inc., an Indiana corporation with its principal place of business located at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana, 47201 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee and its successors in interest all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by same. Assignor further assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all other such rights in the Marks including, all claims, demands, causes of action, both at law and in equity that Assignor may have or hereinafter acquire on account of any infringement of the Marks prior to the date hereof and does hereby empower Assignee and its successors in interest to sue for and collect the same to its and their own absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the later of the dates of signature from below.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNOR CUMMINS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.
<u> </u>
By:_J. Bruce Schelkopf
Title: President
Date: 24-JUN-2010
λ
ACKNOWLÉDGED by ASSIGNEE CUMMINS INC.
By:_J. Bruce Schelkopf
Title: Chief Patent Counsel for Global Intellectual Property
Date: 24-JUN-2010

Schedule A Trademarks

United States Trademark Applications

	O i iii		Hark Applications
Mark		Serial No.	Filing Date
	Systems	78845526	March 24, 2006
	Emission Solutions	78845497	March 24, 2006
	Power Concration	78845572	March 24, 2006
		78845549	March 24, 2006